
530 Water Street
Oakland, California 94607

510.627.1337
Port of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1069-20 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Consent Agenda

File created: In control:1/6/2020 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2020

Title: Ordinance:  Approve and Authorize the Executive Director to Execute an Amendment to Lease with
GSC Logistics, Inc. (“GSC”) to Expand their Premises Located at 530 Water Street, 5th Floor by an
Additional Approximately 3,487 Sq.Ft., for an Additional Fixed Monthly Rent of $12,952.53 and an
additional Monthly Building Operating/Common Area Expense Reimbursement of $230.84, and
Terminate the License & Concession Agreement with GSC for Ground Floor Office Space at 516
Water Street Upon GSC’s Move Into the Expanded Premises at 530 Water Street, 5th Floor.  (CRE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Report, 2. Ordinance Item 2.6

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Port Commissioners1/23/2020 1 Pass

Port of Oakland Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

